
HH Sh. Mohd Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup , 04 Jan 2020
CEN 160 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recove
ry

CRI/RRI Ride 
Time

Tot. Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penal
ty

Next 
Depart.

1 177 FATMA JASSEM SAEED AL MARRI/10041495/UAE ULMEAU DU VRIHOU/2008/Grey/Gelding/104RX92

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:52.74 8:37:46.77 52/52 00:54 01:37:47 01:37:47 24.55 24.55 00:00 09:17:46

2 1 35 9:17:46.77 10:41:13.76 10:42:08.70 59/52 00:55 01:24:22 03:02:09 24.89 24.71 00:00 11:22:08

3 2 35 11:22:08.70 12:49:12.15 12:50:31.24 56/60 01:19 01:28:23 04:30:31 23.76 24.4 00:00 13:30:31

4 1 32 13:30:31.24 14:50:31.57 14:51:42.31 58/60 01:10 15:27:10 01:21:11 05:51:42 23.65 24.22 00:00 15:41:42

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:04 / 00:04:18 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

2 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE SIAM DU BARTHAS/2006/Grey/Gelding/104DS14

1 26 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:16.33 8:38:54.98 53/52 01:39 01:38:55 01:38:55 24.26 24.26 00:00 09:18:54

2 7 35 9:18:54.98 10:41:14.09 10:42:44.18 52/60 01:30 01:23:49 03:02:44 25.05 24.63 00:00 11:22:44

3 4 35 11:22:44.18 12:49:21.21 12:50:48.01 56/56 01:27 01:28:04 04:30:48 23.85 24.37 00:00 13:30:48

4 2 32 13:30:48.01 14:50:34.92 14:52:00.34 57/56 01:25 15:25:30 01:21:12 05:52:00 23.64 24.2 00:00 15:42:00

TrailBy: 00:00:18:030 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:30 / 00:06:00 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

3 73 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE MAHAB/2010/Grey/Gelding/105PD63

1 14 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:39.18 8:38:36.48 57/56 01:57 01:38:36 01:38:36 24.34 24.34 00:00 09:18:36

2 9 35 9:18:36.48 10:41:09.48 10:42:51.97 59/54 01:43 01:24:15 03:02:52 24.92 24.61 00:00 11:22:51

3 13 35 11:22:51.97 12:49:22.29 12:51:51.88 63/56 02:30 01:29:00 04:31:52 23.6 24.28 00:00 13:31:51

4 3 32 13:31:51.88 14:50:29.34 14:52:20.39 64/64 01:51 15:14:17 01:20:29 05:52:20 23.86 24.18 00:00 15:42:20

TrailBy: 00:00:38:077 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:00 / 00:08:00 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

4 162 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE SALIM LA MAJORIE/2006/Grey/Gelding/103WA91

1 19 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:35.87 8:38:44.09 64/62 02:08 01:38:44 01:38:44 24.31 24.31 00:00 09:18:44

2 13 35 9:18:44.09 10:40:55.89 10:43:01.19 54/56 02:05 01:24:17 03:03:01 24.92 24.59 00:00 11:23:01

3 11 35 11:23:01.19 12:49:18.16 12:51:46.89 56/52 02:29 01:28:46 04:31:47 23.66 24.28 00:00 13:31:46

4 4 32 13:31:46.89 14:50:22.61 14:52:42.98 58/56 02:20 15:22:12 01:20:56 05:52:43 23.72 24.16 00:00 15:42:42

TrailBy: 00:01:00:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:15 / 00:09:02 Jumeirah Stables/Ghanim Mohd Al Marri

5 323 SALIM SAID AL OWAIS/10094341/UAE CASTLEBAR CORSAIR /2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104WF07

1 25 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:39.64 8:38:52.77 56/48 02:13 01:38:53 01:38:53 24.27 24.27 00:00 09:18:52

2 23 35 9:18:52.77 10:41:13.27 10:43:20.32 54/62 02:07 01:24:28 03:03:20 24.86 24.54 00:00 11:23:20

3 7 35 11:23:20.32 12:49:19.27 12:51:17.20 56/52 01:58 13:15:02 01:27:57 04:31:17 23.88 24.33 00:00 13:31:17

4 5 32 13:31:17.20 14:50:28.40 14:52:46.86 64/64 02:19 15:21:58 01:21:30 05:52:47 23.56 24.15 00:00 15:42:46

TrailBy: 00:01:04:550 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:09 / 00:08:36 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

6 72 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG MUNTASIR/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105PW97

1 44 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:00.47 8:39:31.53 61/60 02:32 01:39:32 01:39:32 24.11 24.11 00:00 09:19:31

2 30 35 9:19:31.53 10:41:15.33 10:43:45.56 56/56 02:31 01:24:14 03:03:46 24.93 24.49 00:00 11:23:45

3 8 35 11:23:45.56 12:49:36.40 12:51:17.59 57/60 01:42 01:27:32 04:31:18 23.99 24.33 00:00 13:31:17

4 6 32 13:31:17.59 14:50:20.03 14:52:56.35 62/56 02:36 15:19:09 01:21:39 05:52:56 23.52 24.14 00:00 15:42:56

TrailBy: 00:01:14:043 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:19 / 00:09:18 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

7 322 SAEED AHMAD JABER AL HARBI/10084918/UAE LONGRUN MIKAMI/2007/Grey/Gelding/104XA28

1 18 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:25.19 8:38:41.82 52/54 02:17 01:38:42 01:38:42 24.32 24.32 00:00 09:18:41

2 11 35 9:18:41.82 10:41:13.04 10:42:57.25 50/56 01:44 01:24:15 03:02:57 24.92 24.6 00:00 11:22:57

3 6 35 11:22:57.25 12:49:20.27 12:51:12.90 57/63 01:53 01:28:16 04:31:13 23.79 24.33 00:00 13:31:12

4 7 32 13:31:12.90 14:50:31.19 14:52:59.68 61/64 02:29 15:22:08 01:21:47 05:53:00 23.48 24.14 00:00 15:42:59

Gate Report (4)



7 TrailBy: 00:01:17:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:05 / 00:08:21 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

8 57 SALEM HAMAD SAEED MALHOOF AL KITBI/10093059/UAE BATTASH/2010/Bay/Gelding/105PY34

1 10 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:49.16 8:38:31.36 58/56 01:42 01:38:31 01:38:31 24.36 24.36 00:00 09:18:31

2 15 35 9:18:31.36 10:41:11.39 10:43:02.40 62/60 01:51 01:24:31 03:03:02 24.85 24.58 00:00 11:23:02

3 18 35 11:23:02.40 12:49:24.37 12:52:02.40 61/60 02:38 01:29:00 04:32:02 23.6 24.26 00:00 13:32:02

4 8 32 13:32:02.40 14:50:38.96 14:53:46.50 64/64 03:08 15:20:49 01:21:44 05:53:47 23.49 24.08 00:00 15:43:46

TrailBy: 00:02:04:190 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:19 / 00:09:18 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

9 77 HUMAID MATAR RASHED AL MAZROOEI/10103330/UAE AT DIAL RANGE TEX/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WA61

1 37 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:00.52 8:39:23.10 51/52 02:22 01:39:23 01:39:23 24.15 24.15 00:00 09:19:23

2 18 35 9:19:23.10 10:41:22.79 10:43:11.37 59/62 01:48 01:23:48 03:03:11 25.06 24.56 00:00 11:23:11

3 15 35 11:23:11.37 12:49:35.53 12:51:53.50 61/56 02:18 01:28:42 04:31:54 23.67 24.27 00:00 13:31:53

4 9 32 13:31:53.50 14:50:32.52 14:54:20.03 62/58 03:47 15:16:45 01:22:27 05:54:20 23.29 24.05 00:00 15:44:20

TrailBy: 00:02:37:717 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:34 / 00:10:16 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

10 324 ABDULLA GHANIM AL MARRI/10054553/UAE BOGADOR DE PIBOUL/2011/Bay/Gelding/105RP40

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:49.27 8:38:27.31 60/60 01:38 01:38:27 01:38:27 24.38 24.38 00:00 09:18:27

2 4 35 9:18:27.31 10:41:10.92 10:42:37.46 60/64 01:26 01:24:10 03:02:37 24.95 24.64 00:00 11:22:37

3 14 35 11:22:37.46 12:49:31.92 12:51:52.90 60/60 02:21 01:29:15 04:31:53 23.53 24.28 00:00 13:31:52

4 10 32 13:31:52.90 14:50:29.61 14:54:52.70 62/62 04:23 15:22:41 01:23:00 05:54:53 23.13 24.01 00:00 15:44:52

TrailBy: 00:03:10:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:27 / 00:09:48 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

11 15 HAMAD OBAID RASHED AL KAABI/10042450/UAE BIRMANN AYA/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105RN27

1 47 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:04.83 8:39:41.83 59/60 02:37 01:39:42 01:39:42 24.07 24.07 00:00 09:19:41

2 39 35 9:19:41.83 10:40:59.52 10:44:10.15 59/60 03:10 01:24:28 03:04:10 24.86 24.43 00:00 11:24:10

3 5 35 11:24:10.15 12:48:14.05 12:50:49.39 60/60 02:35 01:26:39 04:30:49 24.23 24.37 00:00 13:30:49

4 11 32 13:30:49.39 14:50:27.94 14:56:30.75 63/64 06:03 15:27:18 01:25:41 05:56:31 22.41 23.9 00:00 15:46:30

TrailBy: 00:04:48:443 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:36 / 00:14:25 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

12 97 DHUSIYANTHAN PANNEER SELVAM/10136192/SRI HENHAM BOUDICEA/2010/Grey/Mare/105ST72

1 32 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:46.83 8:39:12.09 62/62 02:25 01:39:12 01:39:12 24.19 24.19 00:00 09:19:12

2 26 35 9:19:12.09 10:41:20.90 10:43:24.95 61/62 02:04 01:24:13 03:03:25 24.94 24.53 00:00 11:23:24

3 21 35 11:23:24.95 12:49:26.92 12:52:34.47 63/64 03:07 01:29:10 04:32:34 23.55 24.21 00:00 13:32:34

4 12 32 13:32:34.47 14:50:34.12 14:56:50.59 63/64 06:17 15:36:14 01:24:16 05:56:51 22.78 23.88 00:00 15:46:50

TrailBy: 00:05:08:283 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:28 / 00:13:53 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

13 158 HAMDAN AHMAD MOHD AL MARRI/10103713/UAE SHOWMAN TE/2009/Bay/Gelding/104XA19

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:33.51 8:38:17.18 52/52 01:43 01:38:17 01:38:17 24.42 24.42 00:00 09:18:17

2 3 35 9:18:17.18 10:40:58.26 10:42:23.79 51/54 01:26 01:24:07 03:02:24 24.97 24.67 00:00 11:22:23

3 1 35 11:22:23.79 12:49:09.50 12:50:30.03 56/60 01:20 01:28:06 04:30:30 23.84 24.4 00:00 13:30:30

4 13 32 13:30:30.03 14:57:16.23 14:58:43.48 54/56 01:27 15:25:11 01:28:13 05:58:43 21.76 23.75 00:00 15:48:43

TrailBy: 00:07:01:170 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:29 / 00:05:56 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

14 37 AHMED SALEM ALI SULTAN AL SUBOSE/10027985/UAE GUINDILLA/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105EC39

1 56 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:06.69 8:40:28.95 62/60 03:22 01:40:29 01:40:29 23.88 23.88 00:00 09:20:28

2 40 35 9:20:28.95 10:41:22.66 10:44:20.53 55/54 02:58 01:23:52 03:04:21 25.04 24.41 00:00 11:24:20

3 26 35 11:24:20.53 12:49:19.60 12:54:33.69 64/62 05:14 01:30:13 04:34:34 23.28 24.04 00:00 13:34:33

4 14 32 13:34:33.69 14:50:37.44 14:59:45.96 60/60 09:09 15:26:30 01:25:12 05:59:46 22.53 23.68 00:00 15:49:45

TrailBy: 00:08:03:653 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:10 / 00:20:42 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

15 92 MOHAMMAD ISMIL HASSAN SAYED ABDULLA AL HASHMI/10113734/UAE UN'ART/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104ER52

1 20 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:54.35 8:38:44.98 56/56 01:51 01:38:45 01:38:45 24.3 24.3 00:00 09:18:44

Gate Report (4)



15 2 28 35 9:18:44.98 10:41:17.75 10:43:27.78 59/60 02:10 01:24:43 03:03:28 24.79 24.53 00:00 11:23:27

3 27 35 11:23:27.78 12:49:30.01 12:54:48.80 62/56 05:19 01:31:21 04:34:49 22.99 24.02 00:00 13:34:48

4 15 32 13:34:48.80 14:54:09.39 15:01:22.27 61/64 07:13 15:22:25 01:26:33 06:01:22 22.18 23.58 00:00 15:51:22

TrailBy: 00:09:39:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:08 / 00:16:32 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

16 19 HAZZA ABDULLA KHAMIS ALI SAEED/10149197/UAE PERDEBERG RASTA/2008/Bay/Gelding/104DU78

1 11 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:56.84 8:38:33.92 47/52 01:37 01:38:34 01:38:34 24.35 24.35 00:00 09:18:33

2 6 35 9:18:33.92 10:41:17.20 10:42:41.41 52/56 01:24 01:24:07 03:02:41 24.96 24.63 00:00 11:22:41

3 23 35 11:22:41.41 12:49:23.63 12:52:54.72 61/60 03:31 01:30:13 04:32:55 23.28 24.18 00:00 13:32:54

4 16 32 13:32:54.72 14:51:44.20 14:54:14.45 15:02:46.44 68 - 64/64 11:02 15:39:23 01:29:52 06:02:46 21.37 23.49 00:00 15:52:46

TrailBy: 00:11:04:133 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:23 / 00:17:34 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

17 159 KHALAF AHMAD SAEED AL GHAITH/10095749/UAE VEGAS CABIRAT/2009/Grey/Mare/105BG86

1 24 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:10.69 8:38:52.49 64/64 01:41 01:38:52 01:38:52 24.27 24.27 00:00 09:18:52

2 37 35 9:18:52.49 10:41:14.17 10:44:04.33 59/60 02:50 01:25:12 03:04:04 24.65 24.45 00:00 11:24:04

3 25 35 11:24:04.33 12:49:37.16 12:53:52.05 62/62 04:15 01:29:48 04:33:52 23.39 24.1 00:00 13:33:52

4 17 32 13:33:52.05 14:57:14.19 15:02:56.47 61/64 05:42 15:30:03 01:29:04 06:02:56 21.56 23.47 00:00 15:52:56

TrailBy: 00:11:14:163 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:37 / 00:14:29 Jumeirah Stables/Ghanim Mohd Al Marri

18 173 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE DAYBREAK AZZAM/2006/Bay/Gelding/103NM57

1 22 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:43.88 8:38:49.21 60/64 02:05 01:38:49 01:38:49 24.29 24.29 00:00 09:18:49

2 8 35 9:18:49.21 10:41:03.04 10:42:47.84 58/60 01:45 01:23:59 03:02:48 25.01 24.62 00:00 11:22:47

3 22 35 11:22:47.84 12:49:14.21 12:52:39.56 61/58 03:26 01:29:52 04:32:40 23.37 24.21 00:00 13:32:39

4 18 32 13:32:39.56 14:53:57.13 15:03:07.09 59/62 09:10 15:38:53 01:30:28 06:03:07 21.23 23.46 00:00 15:53:07

TrailBy: 00:11:24:783 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:06 / 00:16:25 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

19 121 RASHID MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10081869/UAE BLOODIE MARY/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105UK16

1 9 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:58.93 8:38:29.70 53/60 01:31 01:38:30 01:38:30 24.37 24.37 00:00 09:18:29

2 10 35 9:18:29.70 10:41:04.49 10:42:55.76 57/60 01:52 01:24:26 03:02:56 24.87 24.6 00:00 11:22:55

3 19 35 11:22:55.76 12:49:34.08 12:52:18.53 62/64 02:45 01:29:23 04:32:19 23.5 24.24 00:00 13:32:18

4 19 32 13:32:18.53 14:56:04.40 15:04:06.70 63/64 08:03 15:38:59 01:31:48 06:04:07 20.91 23.4 00:00 15:54:06

TrailBy: 00:12:24:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:32 / 00:14:08 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

20 76 CECILIA GARCIA/10019545/URU MA AIHM/2008/Bay/Gelding/104ON01

1 39 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:02.90 8:39:23.51 58/60 02:21 01:39:24 01:39:24 24.15 24.15 00:00 09:19:23

2 27 35 9:19:23.51 10:41:20.34 10:43:25.18 57/58 02:05 01:24:02 03:03:25 24.99 24.53 00:00 11:23:25

3 29 35 11:23:25.18 12:49:35.48 12:55:46.24 61/60 06:11 01:32:21 04:35:46 22.74 23.93 00:00 13:35:46

4 20 32 13:35:46.24 14:56:48.66 15:07:32.40 59/64 10:43 15:37:29 01:31:46 06:07:32 20.92 23.18 00:00 15:57:32

TrailBy: 00:15:50:093 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:19 / 00:21:19 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

21 75 MILENA MENDEZ/10036991/ARG YAFIDIYA/2008/Chestnut/Mare/105JW13

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:55.25 8:38:47.40 54/52 01:52 01:38:47 01:38:47 24.29 24.29 00:00 09:18:47

2 20 35 9:18:47.40 10:41:12.01 10:43:17.35 57/60 02:05 01:24:30 03:03:17 24.85 24.55 00:00 11:23:17

3 20 35 11:23:17.35 12:49:33.94 12:52:20.21 59/56 02:46 01:29:03 04:32:20 23.58 24.23 00:00 13:32:20

4 21 32 13:32:20.21 15:08:00.65 15:10:10.81 60/56 02:10 15:39:45 01:37:51 06:10:11 19.62 23.02 00:00 16:00:10

TrailBy: 00:18:28:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:13 / 00:08:53 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

22 105 ABDOLLAH TAMIMI/10187531/IRI SM LORD FARAH/2006/Chestnut/Gelding/103NF69

1 52 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:41.55 8:40:09.31 55/56 02:27 01:40:09 01:40:09 23.96 23.96 00:00 09:20:09

2 34 35 9:20:09.31 10:41:46.86 10:43:59.22 60/60 02:12 01:23:50 03:03:59 25.05 24.46 00:00 11:23:59

3 12 35 11:23:59.22 12:50:01.30 12:51:49.67 56/56 01:49 01:27:50 04:31:50 23.91 24.28 00:00 13:31:49

4 22 32 13:31:49.67 15:08:09.64 15:10:43.60 50/56 02:34 15:42:59 01:38:54 06:10:44 19.41 22.98 00:00 16:00:43

Gate Report (4)



22 TrailBy: 00:19:01:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:15 / 00:09:02 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

23 104 AHMED HASSAN ABDOLLAHI/10017895/IRI OTEL LO POLVORILLO/2007/Grey/Gelding/104KG56

1 55 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:41.14 8:40:28.14 60/56 02:47 01:40:28 01:40:28 23.89 23.89 00:00 09:20:28

2 38 35 9:20:28.14 10:41:45.08 10:44:08.92 62/60 02:24 01:23:41 03:04:09 25.1 24.44 00:00 11:24:08

3 34 35 11:24:08.92 12:49:58.49 12:57:30.09 61/60 07:32 01:33:21 04:37:30 22.5 23.78 00:00 13:37:30

4 23 32 13:37:30.09 15:00:51.84 15:11:47.17 58/60 10:55 15:43:02 01:34:17 06:11:47 20.36 22.92 00:00 16:01:47

TrailBy: 00:20:04:863 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:54 / 00:23:37 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

24 203 AHMED ALI SAIF AL NASSIRI/10092498/UAE AMELIA DE LUC/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NP69

1 1 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:38.16 8:34:55.02 46/52 02:17 01:34:55 01:34:55 25.29 25.29 00:00 09:14:55

2 12 35 9:14:55.02 10:40:25.69 10:43:00.33 60/56 02:34 01:28:05 03:03:00 23.84 24.59 00:00 11:23:00

3 32 35 11:23:00.33 12:48:19.32 12:52:39.49 12:56:43.48 66 - 58/60 08:24 01:33:43 04:36:43 22.41 23.85 00:00 13:36:43

4 24 32 13:36:43.48 15:08:13.13 15:15:55.21 62/62 07:42 15:45:28 01:39:12 06:15:55 19.36 22.66 00:00 16:05:55

TrailBy: 00:24:12:897 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:14 / 00:20:57 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

25 88 KHALED ABDULLA AHMED AL HARMOUDI/10054646/UAE QUETZAL ARVORIG/2004/Grey/Mare/103PW38

1 76 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:12.13 8:43:12.03 63/52 06:00 01:43:12 01:43:12 23.26 23.26 00:00 09:23:12

2 52 35 9:23:12.03 10:41:48.55 10:46:30.23 56/52 04:41 01:23:18 03:06:30 25.21 24.13 00:00 11:26:30

3 38 35 11:26:30.23 12:53:08.29 12:59:41.52 52/54 06:34 01:33:11 04:39:42 22.54 23.6 00:00 13:39:41

4 25 32 13:39:41.52 15:10:04.22 15:16:22.03 15:20:40.14 66 - 51/56 10:36 15:48:10 01:40:59 06:20:40 19.01 22.38 00:00 16:10:40

TrailBy: 00:28:57:833 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:57 / 00:27:50 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

26 20 SAEED ALI SAEED AL SUBOUSI/10105904/UAE JOHROY APPARITION/2011/Grey/Gelding/105TH30

1 7 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:56.55 8:38:25.32 49/48 01:28 01:38:25 01:38:25 24.38 24.38 00:00 09:18:25

2 14 35 9:18:25.32 10:41:25.13 10:43:01.99 58/56 01:37 01:24:37 03:03:02 24.82 24.59 00:00 11:23:01

3 10 35 11:23:01.99 12:49:28.48 12:51:40.12 61/64 02:12 01:28:38 04:31:40 23.69 24.29 00:00 13:31:40

4 26 32 13:31:40.12 15:18:42.59 15:20:46.01 52/60 02:03 15:52:08 01:49:06 06:20:46 17.6 22.38 00:00 16:10:46

TrailBy: 00:29:03:697 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:50 / 00:07:20 Al Reef Al-Ain Stables/Omair Hussain Al Bloushi

27 29 KALIFA HUSAIN ABDULLA  AL BLOOSHI/10187782/UAE STERLING'S ZORRO/2010/Grey/Gelding/105TG74

1 65 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:32.62 8:41:10.07 53/52 01:37 01:41:10 01:41:10 23.72 23.72 00:00 09:21:10

2 54 35 9:21:10.07 10:47:08.26 10:49:07.17 52/50 01:59 01:27:57 03:09:07 23.88 23.79 00:00 11:29:07

3 47 35 11:29:07.17 13:06:38.84 13:08:45.79 64/60 02:07 01:39:39 04:48:46 21.08 22.86 00:00 13:48:45

4 27 32 13:48:45.79 15:22:42.78 15:24:54.33 59/60 02:11 15:55:15 01:36:09 06:24:54 19.97 22.14 00:00 16:14:54

TrailBy: 00:33:12:017 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:58 / 00:07:54 Al Reef Al-Ain Stables/Omair Hussain Al Bloushi

28 227 AHMED ALI HASSAN AL MARZOUQI/10083870/UAE HAZELDEAN BASIL/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104ZX76

1 72 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:42.86 8:42:06.47 59/60 02:23 01:42:06 01:42:06 23.5 23.5 00:00 09:22:06

2 55 35 9:22:06.47 10:46:23.50 10:49:23.73 64/64 03:00 01:27:17 03:09:24 24.06 23.76 00:00 11:29:23

3 41 35 11:29:23.73 13:00:21.87 13:02:01.19 63/62 01:39 01:32:37 04:42:01 22.67 23.4 00:00 13:42:01

4 28 32 13:42:01.19 15:22:05.87 15:26:44.88 62/58 04:39 15:58:34 01:44:44 06:26:45 18.33 22.03 00:00 16:16:44

TrailBy: 00:35:02:570 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:55 / 00:11:42 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

29 277 MOHAMED OBAID MOHAMED AL ZEYOUDI/10134849/UAE BICHO BAYO/2007/Bay/Gelding/103ZI82

1 40 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:57.61 8:39:24.40 63/60 02:26 01:39:24 01:39:24 24.14 24.14 00:00 09:19:24

2 56 35 9:19:24.40 10:41:11.82 10:44:48.29 10:49:35.63 67 - 60/58 08:24 01:30:11 03:09:36 23.28 23.73 00:00 11:29:35

3 43 35 11:29:35.63 12:57:15.23 13:01:11.35 13:04:49.48 67 - 61/62 07:34 01:35:14 04:44:49 22.05 23.17 00:00 13:44:49

4 29 32 13:44:49.48 15:10:04.85 15:27:02.27 64/62 16:57 15:58:55 01:42:13 06:27:02 18.78 22.01 00:00 16:17:02

TrailBy: 00:35:19:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:50 / 00:35:22 Al Maghaweer Stables 2/Abdalla Rashid Al Naqbi

30 252 ABDULLA MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10054569/UAE LC ONIX/2007/Bay/Gelding/104EL99

1 57 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:10.93 8:40:39.44 61/60 03:28 01:40:39 01:40:39 23.84 23.84 00:00 09:20:39
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30 2 43 35 9:20:39.44 10:41:30.53 10:44:33.90 63/56 03:03 01:23:54 03:04:34 25.03 24.38 00:00 11:24:33

3 39 35 11:24:33.90 12:55:50.26 13:00:56.63 60/62 05:07 01:36:23 04:40:57 21.79 23.49 00:00 13:40:56

4 30 32 13:40:56.63 15:22:05.87 15:28:19.36 60/60 06:13 15:58:21 01:47:23 06:28:19 17.88 21.94 00:00 16:18:19

TrailBy: 00:36:37:053 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:27 / 00:17:51 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

31 197 HAMAD SUHAIL BUTI AL KETBI/10093096/UAE ASTAFENDI/2007/Bay/Gelding/104EG59

1 64 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:54.50 8:41:08.53 55/54 01:14 01:41:09 01:41:09 23.73 23.73 00:00 09:21:08

2 41 35 9:21:08.53 10:42:57.40 10:44:28.66 58/63 01:32 01:23:20 03:04:29 25.2 24.39 00:00 11:24:28

3 35 35 11:24:28.66 12:49:51.65 12:58:53.79 58/56 09:02 01:34:25 04:38:54 22.24 23.66 00:00 13:38:53

4 31 32 13:38:53.79 15:24:54.87 15:29:44.01 63/60 04:49 15:59:17 01:50:50 06:29:44 17.32 21.86 00:00 16:19:44

TrailBy: 00:38:01:700 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:09 / 00:16:36 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

32 155 HAZZA MOHAMMED EIDHA ALSEIARI/10054362/UAE ASSAN DE BY/2010/Chestnut/Stallion/105FT10

1 74 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:47.89 8:42:37.90 58/56 02:50 01:42:38 01:42:38 23.38 23.38 00:00 09:22:37

2 66 35 9:22:37.90 10:50:58.55 10:55:50.41 59/60 04:51 01:33:13 03:15:50 22.53 22.98 00:00 11:35:50

3 50 35 11:35:50.41 13:11:44.83 13:17:46.26 60/56 06:01 01:41:56 04:57:46 20.6 22.16 00:00 13:57:46

4 32 32 13:57:46.26 15:25:06.56 15:31:57.38 61/60 06:50 15:55:34 01:34:11 06:31:57 20.39 21.74 00:00 16:21:57

TrailBy: 00:40:15:073 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:08 / 00:20:34 Al Shindagha Endurance/Ahmed Bin Ghalaita

33 182 AHMED YOUSEF AL BLOUSHI/10079741/UAE PETALO/2010/Bay/Gelding/104NZ98

1 27 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:34.81 8:38:55.60 61/60 02:21 01:38:56 01:38:56 24.26 24.26 00:00 09:18:55

2 35 35 9:18:55.60 10:41:27.65 10:43:59.63 64/60 02:32 01:25:04 03:04:00 24.69 24.46 00:00 11:23:59

3 31 35 11:23:59.63 12:49:39.50 12:52:12.78 12:56:39.99 68 - 61/60 07:00 01:32:40 04:36:40 22.66 23.86 00:00 13:36:39

4 33 32 13:36:39.99 15:22:40.42 15:32:15.63 62/60 09:36 16:04:01 01:55:36 06:32:16 16.61 21.72 00:00 16:22:15

TrailBy: 00:40:33:317 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:22 / 00:21:28 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi

34 28 MOHAMED HAMOUD HUMAID AL GHAILANI/10105614/UAE M O NOCHERO/2007/Grey/Gelding/104CP87

1 31 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:02.10 8:39:04.99 58/64 02:03 9:01:12 01:39:05 01:39:05 24.22 24.22 00:00 09:19:04

2 48 35 9:19:04.99 10:41:36.60 10:46:07.03 60/60 04:30 01:27:02 03:06:07 24.13 24.18 00:00 11:26:07

3 46 35 11:26:07.03 12:57:16.37 13:05:11.51 13:08:41.37 65 - 58/64 11:25 01:42:34 04:48:41 20.47 22.86 00:00 13:48:41

4 34 32 13:48:41.37 15:24:53.41 15:34:48.49 64/68 09:55 16:04:22 01:46:07 06:34:48 18.09 21.58 00:00 16:24:48

TrailBy: 00:43:06:183 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:58 / 00:27:53 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

35 171 YALWAH MOHD AL MUTAWA/10093206/UAE THORR D'ALAUZE/2007/Bay/Stallion/104KN86

1 88 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:26.36 8:48:01.76 57/58 01:36 01:48:02 01:48:02 22.22 22.22 00:00 09:28:01

2 75 35 9:28:01.76 11:01:04.90 11:02:23.84 57/48 01:19 01:34:22 03:22:24 22.25 22.23 00:00 11:42:23

3 54 35 11:42:23.84 13:21:47.72 13:23:36.94 52/48 01:49 01:41:13 05:03:37 20.75 21.74 00:00 14:03:36

4 35 32 14:03:36.94 15:33:36.20 15:35:49.20 51/52 02:13 16:07:14 01:32:12 06:35:49 20.82 21.52 00:00 16:25:49

TrailBy: 00:44:06:893 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:44 / 00:06:56 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

36 33 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE ARTHUR DU MELAY /2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105OL03

1 5 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:36.57 8:37:52.68 64/62 01:16 01:37:53 01:37:53 24.52 24.52 00:00 09:17:52

2 2 35 9:17:52.68 10:40:59.16 10:42:19.91 56/56 01:21 01:24:27 03:02:20 24.87 24.68 00:00 11:22:19

3 3 35 11:22:19.91 12:49:11.62 12:50:39.77 61/60 01:28 01:28:20 04:30:40 23.77 24.38 00:00 13:30:39

4 36 32 13:30:39.77 15:26:00.88 15:39:18.31 56/64 13:17 16:36:53 02:08:39 06:39:18 14.93 21.34 00:00 16:29:18

TrailBy: 00:47:35:997 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:20 / 00:17:22 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

37 22 DUNE BASTILLE-WHITE/10095743/BEL SHEIK/2009/Grey/Gelding/105BP71

1 43 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:12.34 8:39:31.15 52/52 02:19 01:39:31 01:39:31 24.12 24.12 00:00 09:19:31

2 46 35 9:19:31.15 10:41:23.82 10:44:42.78 64/56 03:19 01:25:12 03:04:43 24.65 24.36 00:00 11:24:42

3 44 35 11:24:42.78 12:55:50.20 13:07:05.86 62/64 11:16 01:42:23 04:47:06 20.51 22.99 00:00 13:47:05

4 37 32 13:47:05.86 15:25:01.45 15:40:41.27 62/68 15:40 16:10:32 01:53:35 06:40:41 16.9 21.26 00:00 16:30:41
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37 TrailBy: 00:48:58:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:08 / 00:32:33 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

38 27 NOURA  ABDULLA AHMED MAHMOUD/10073716/EGY LYONS COME ON/2010/Bay/Gelding/105AJ53

1 89 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:38.01 8:48:39.26 54/58 02:01 01:48:39 01:48:39 22.09 22.09 00:00 09:28:39

2 82 35 9:28:39.26 11:03:00.24 11:04:49.44 57/58 01:49 01:36:10 03:24:49 21.84 21.97 00:00 11:44:49

3 61 35 11:44:49.44 13:28:28.01 13:31:01.25 52/56 02:33 01:46:12 05:11:01 19.77 21.22 00:00 14:11:01

4 38 32 14:11:01.25 15:44:37.87 15:47:07.44 59/62 02:29 16:13:06 01:36:06 06:47:07 19.98 20.93 00:00 16:37:07

TrailBy: 00:55:25:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:13 / 00:08:53 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

39 278 ISSA RADHWAN SALEH AL GHEILANI/10162636/OMA SHOWME NO LIMITES CS/2009/Bay/Gelding/104SE48

1 81 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:39.66 8:44:31.88 62/60 07:52 01:44:32 01:44:32 22.96 22.96 00:00 09:24:31

2 71 35 9:24:31.88 10:51:25.93 11:01:31.69 54/60 10:06 01:37:00 03:21:32 21.65 22.33 00:00 11:41:31

3 60 35 11:41:31.69 13:22:00.45 13:30:51.59 60/64 08:52 01:49:20 05:10:52 19.21 21.23 00:00 14:10:51

4 39 32 14:10:51.59 15:44:57.76 15:52:15.32 60/64 07:17 16:17:01 01:41:24 06:52:15 18.94 20.67 00:00 16:42:15

TrailBy: 01:00:33:013 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:31 / 00:34:06 Al Maghaweer Stables 2/Abdalla Rashid Al Naqbi

40 271 MOHAMMED SAIF SALEM AL FARSI/10146379/UAE AZUR DU COMTE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105NP67

1 134 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:34.61 8:56:19.26 58/52 01:44 01:56:19 01:56:19 20.63 20.63 00:00 09:36:19

2 107 35 9:36:19.26 11:12:24.89 11:14:28.56 54/60 02:04 01:38:09 03:34:29 21.39 20.98 00:00 11:54:28

3 66 35 11:54:28.56 13:36:37.55 13:38:50.40 58/60 02:12 01:44:22 05:18:50 20.12 20.7 00:00 14:18:50

4 40 32 14:18:50.40 15:52:14.06 15:54:37.40 64/60 02:23 16:23:59 01:35:47 06:54:37 20.05 20.55 00:00 16:44:37

TrailBy: 01:02:55:087 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:06 / 00:08:24 Al Maghaweer Stables/Saif Salem Mohd. Saeed Alfarsi

41 115 ALICE  FABRE/10113200/FRA SB SET/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AN09

1 129 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:52.77 8:54:05.52 62/60 03:13 01:54:06 01:54:06 21.04 21.04 00:00 09:34:05

2 110 35 9:34:05.52 11:12:02.17 11:14:59.96 63/60 02:58 01:40:54 03:35:00 20.81 20.93 00:00 11:54:59

3 69 35 11:54:59.96 13:37:52.69 13:40:13.58 63/60 02:21 01:45:14 05:20:14 19.96 20.61 00:00 14:20:13

4 41 32 14:20:13.58 15:52:33.31 15:54:46.29 64/64 02:13 16:29:21 01:34:33 06:54:46 20.31 20.54 00:00 16:44:46

TrailBy: 01:03:03:980 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:41 / 00:10:44 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

42 170 MOHAMED ABDULHAMEED ALHASHEMI/10134644/BRN BAARIG/2010/Grey/Gelding/105QS75

1 101 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:25.50 8:50:44.93 59/60 04:19 01:50:45 01:50:45 21.67 21.67 00:00 09:30:44

2 105 35 9:30:44.93 11:09:39.86 11:12:32.73 57/60 02:53 11:37:24 01:41:48 03:32:33 20.63 21.17 00:00 11:52:32

3 71 35 11:52:32.73 13:36:28.39 13:41:22.29 59/60 04:54 01:48:50 05:21:22 19.3 20.54 00:00 14:21:22

4 42 32 14:21:22.29 15:52:10.30 15:56:54.11 63/58 04:44 16:26:15 01:35:32 06:56:54 20.1 20.44 00:00 16:46:54

TrailBy: 01:05:11:803 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:12 / 00:16:50 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

43 65 MOUZA SULAIMAN EIDHA AL SEIARI/10092587/UAE AL MA WEIDONG/2011/Grey/Gelding/106DM79

1 2 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:33.84 8:37:06.44 57/58 02:32 01:37:06 01:37:06 24.71 24.71 00:00 09:17:06

2 24 35 9:17:06.44 10:40:56.58 10:43:21.55 63/64 02:25 01:26:15 03:03:22 24.35 24.54 00:00 11:23:21

3 30 35 11:23:21.55 12:48:17.43 12:51:15.37 12:55:56.17 67 - 58/60 07:39 01:32:35 04:35:56 22.68 23.92 00:00 13:35:56

4 43 32 13:35:56.17 15:53:21.17 15:56:55.43 60/60 03:34 16:29:28 02:20:59 06:56:55 13.62 20.44 00:00 16:46:55

TrailBy: 01:05:13:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:02 / 00:16:10 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

44 152 KHALID SALEM OBAID AL KAABI/10113535/UAE NASTOI DE PAWI/2007/Grey/Gelding/105MT18

1 98 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:20.08 8:50:13.67 63/62 01:54 01:50:14 01:50:14 21.77 21.77 00:00 09:30:13

2 85 35 9:30:13.67 11:03:00.02 11:05:56.29 61/54 02:56 01:35:43 03:25:56 21.94 21.85 00:00 11:45:56

3 63 35 11:45:56.29 13:34:33.36 13:37:04.28 61/62 02:31 01:51:08 05:17:04 18.9 20.82 00:00 14:17:04

4 44 32 14:17:04.28 15:52:44.94 15:57:27.21 58/56 04:42 16:19:51 01:40:23 06:57:27 19.13 20.41 00:00 16:47:27

TrailBy: 01:05:44:897 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:00 / 00:12:03 Al Shindagha Endurance/Ahmed Bin Ghalaita

45 314 LUCIA SUPEKOVA/10081839/SVK TBO ROSA /2010/Chestnut/Mare/105VE49

1 100 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:34.76 8:50:42.19 58/56 04:07 01:50:42 01:50:42 21.68 21.68 00:00 09:30:42
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45 2 81 35 9:30:42.19 11:00:48.63 11:04:19.39 60/56 03:30 01:33:37 03:24:19 22.43 22.02 00:00 11:44:19

3 59 35 11:44:19.39 13:25:10.74 13:28:57.32 58/60 03:46 01:44:38 05:08:57 20.07 21.36 00:00 14:08:57

4 45 32 14:08:57.32 15:53:43.14 15:57:33.67 63/60 03:51 16:28:30 01:48:36 06:57:34 17.68 20.4 00:00 16:47:33

TrailBy: 01:05:51:363 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:15:15 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

46 116 JORDI MUNTASELL LOPEZ/10101756/ESP ER BONADI/2008/Grey/Gelding/105AD81

1 126 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:53.09 8:53:40.03 62/58 02:47 01:53:40 01:53:40 21.11 21.11 00:00 09:33:40

2 111 35 9:33:40.03 11:11:59.49 11:15:09.52 62/62 03:11 01:41:29 03:35:10 20.69 20.91 00:00 11:55:09

3 72 35 11:55:09.52 13:37:52.77 13:42:01.34 61/56 04:08 01:46:52 05:22:01 19.65 20.5 00:00 14:22:01

4 46 32 14:22:01.34 15:52:32.90 15:57:35.99 62/62 05:03 16:29:10 01:35:35 06:57:36 20.09 20.4 00:00 16:47:35

TrailBy: 01:05:53:680 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:08 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

47 178 JUNAID RASHEED MUHAMMAD RASHEED AASI/10146989/PAK HC PASHA/2009/Bay/Gelding/105JZ68

1 91 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:39.76 8:48:52.09 54/56 02:12 01:48:52 01:48:52 22.05 22.05 00:00 09:28:52

2 84 35 9:28:52.09 11:02:40.26 11:05:48.53 62/60 03:09 01:36:56 03:25:49 21.66 21.86 00:00 11:45:48

3 64 35 11:45:48.53 13:34:34.06 13:37:47.74 61/63 03:14 01:51:59 05:17:48 18.75 20.77 00:00 14:17:47

4 47 32 14:17:47.74 15:52:35.27 16:02:59.98 59/64 10:25 16:36:06 01:45:12 07:03:00 18.25 20.14 00:00 16:52:59

TrailBy: 01:11:17:670 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:44 / 00:18:59 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi

48 253 ALICE MISINO/10079755/ITA Stirlings Safari/2011/Bay/Mare/106ET62

1 107 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:23.81 8:51:59.31 48/52 02:35 01:51:59 01:51:59 21.43 21.43 00:00 09:31:59

2 87 35 9:31:59.31 11:06:17.63 11:08:16.08 52/56 01:58 01:36:17 03:28:16 21.81 21.61 00:00 11:48:16

3 73 35 11:48:16.08 13:39:34.28 13:42:05.22 54/54 02:31 01:53:49 05:22:05 18.45 20.49 00:00 14:22:05

4 48 32 14:22:05.22 16:01:16.64 16:03:26.24 55/56 02:09 16:34:20 01:41:21 07:03:26 18.94 20.12 00:00 16:53:26

TrailBy: 01:11:43:933 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:18 / 00:09:14 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

49 129 AMJAD AL HASMAT KHAN/10063910/IND EROS EA/2007/Chestnut/Gelding/105ED43

1 113 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:56.42 8:52:12.47 60/60 02:16 01:52:12 01:52:12 21.39 21.39 00:00 09:32:12

2 96 35 9:32:12.47 11:08:01.07 11:10:22.48 60/56 02:21 01:38:10 03:30:22 21.39 21.39 00:00 11:50:22

3 79 35 11:50:22.48 13:41:29.55 13:45:09.38 60/64 03:39 01:54:47 05:25:09 18.3 20.3 00:00 14:25:09

4 49 32 14:25:09.38 16:00:26.52 16:04:03.81 59/58 03:37 16:39:01 01:38:54 07:04:04 19.41 20.09 00:00 16:54:03

TrailBy: 01:12:21:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:58 / 00:11:54 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

50 198 SHATHRA AHMED MURAD AL HAJJAJ/10054611/UAE URAX FOLIE/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104OG62

1 156 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:45.11 9:00:30.01 61/59 02:45 02:00:30 02:00:30 19.92 19.92 00:00 09:40:30

2 117 35 9:40:30.01 11:16:39.66 11:19:57.18 57/58 03:17 01:39:27 03:39:57 21.12 20.46 00:00 11:59:57

3 86 35 11:59:57.18 13:44:46.57 13:47:59.48 59/56 03:12 01:48:02 05:27:59 19.44 20.12 00:00 14:27:59

4 50 32 14:27:59.48 16:01:16.46 16:04:09.44 60/64 02:53 16:35:54 01:36:10 07:04:09 19.97 20.09 00:00 16:54:09

TrailBy: 01:12:27:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:02 / 00:12:08 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

51 63 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI TURBULENCE/2008/Bay/Gelding/104NG48

1 36 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:20.93 8:39:17.91 57/56 01:57 01:39:18 01:39:18 24.17 24.17 00:00 09:19:17

2 33 35 9:19:17.91 10:41:44.21 10:43:52.04 63/64 02:08 01:24:34 03:03:52 24.83 24.47 00:00 11:23:52

3 36 35 11:23:52.04 12:53:17.35 12:59:03.73 61/60 05:47 01:35:12 04:39:04 22.06 23.65 00:00 13:39:03

4 51 32 13:39:03.73 15:49:50.84 15:54:52.62 16:08:36.68 76 - 55/56 18:46 16:43:13 02:29:33 07:08:37 12.84 19.88 00:00 16:58:36

TrailBy: 01:16:54:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:09 / 00:28:37 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

52 284 ISPAK KHAN NAJRU KHAN/10072271/IND ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105ZD62

1 122 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:01.44 8:52:55.54 56/60 01:55 01:52:56 01:52:56 21.25 21.25 00:00 09:32:55

2 92 35 9:32:55.54 11:08:01.82 11:09:52.61 59/52 01:51 01:36:57 03:29:53 21.66 21.44 00:00 11:49:52

3 65 35 11:49:52.61 13:36:29.95 13:38:23.96 57/64 01:54 01:48:31 05:18:24 19.35 20.73 00:00 14:18:23

4 52 32 14:18:23.96 16:08:06.76 16:10:04.75 59/60 01:58 16:44:28 01:51:41 07:10:05 17.19 19.81 00:00 17:00:04
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52 TrailBy: 01:18:22:437 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:54 / 00:07:36 ABH Endurance Stables/Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

53 236 DANISH UMED KHAN/10082665/IND ARKAB ZEUS/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/105JO69

1 92 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:17.45 8:44:29.19 8:49:00.21 66 - 59/60 11:43 01:49:00 01:49:00 22.02 22.02 00:00 09:29:00

2 86 35 9:29:00.21 11:01:05.94 11:06:48.49 62/56 05:42 01:37:48 03:26:48 21.47 21.76 00:00 11:46:48

3 83 35 11:46:48.49 13:36:00.22 13:46:50.54 59/60 10:51 02:00:02 05:26:51 17.5 20.19 00:00 14:26:50

4 53 32 14:26:50.54 16:01:56.69 16:10:12.56 64/60 08:16 16:39:22 01:43:22 07:10:13 18.57 19.8 00:00 17:00:12

TrailBy: 01:18:30:250 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:07 / 00:36:31 Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables/Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

54 186 ABDUL RAZZAK MUHSEN/10161657/SYR POROTO BLUE/2010/Bay/Gelding/105FQ62

1 93 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:51.80 8:49:04.26 60/64 02:12 01:49:04 01:49:04 22 22 00:00 09:29:04

2 91 35 9:29:04.26 11:02:45.25 11:05:32.93 11:09:31.59 66 - 57/56 06:47 01:40:27 03:29:32 20.9 21.48 00:00 11:49:31

3 76 35 11:49:31.59 13:34:51.70 13:38:58.10 13:43:53.53 68 - 58/52 09:02 01:54:22 05:23:54 18.36 20.38 00:00 14:23:53

4 54 32 14:23:53.53 16:04:59.07 16:10:30.10 63/58 05:31 16:42:29 01:46:37 07:10:30 18.01 19.79 00:00 17:00:30

TrailBy: 01:18:47:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:52 / 00:23:31 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi

55 229 MICAELA TORRES HORTA/10094691/CHI PIQUIN/2008/Grey/Gelding/104YC28

1 136 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:07.78 8:56:55.88 43/44 01:48 01:56:56 01:56:56 20.52 20.52 00:00 09:36:55

2 126 35 9:36:55.88 11:20:23.13 11:22:46.20 48/48 02:23 01:45:50 03:42:46 19.84 20.2 00:00 12:02:46

3 88 35 12:02:46.20 13:48:27.83 13:50:35.71 53/58 02:08 01:47:50 05:30:36 19.48 19.96 00:00 14:30:35

4 55 32 14:30:35.71 16:10:31.16 16:12:49.96 57/52 02:19 16:43:59 01:42:14 07:12:50 18.78 19.68 00:00 17:02:49

TrailBy: 01:21:07:653 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:09 / 00:08:37 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

56 233 MOHAMMAD NAZAR MAZAHIR ALAM IMAM/10135966/IND NOTORIOUS TE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/104XA13

1 146 40 7:00:00.00 8:56:56.12 8:59:26.12 58/56 02:30 01:59:26 01:59:26 20.09 20.09 00:00 09:39:26

2 135 35 9:39:26.12 11:21:55.04 11:24:16.21 54/56 02:21 01:44:50 03:44:16 20.03 20.07 00:00 12:04:16

3 106 35 12:04:16.21 13:57:14.90 13:59:50.73 61/64 02:36 01:55:35 05:39:51 18.17 19.42 00:00 14:39:50

4 56 32 14:39:50.73 16:07:56.34 16:14:22.77 57/60 06:27 16:50:20 01:34:32 07:14:23 20.31 19.61 00:00 17:04:22

TrailBy: 01:22:40:457 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:28 / 00:13:53 Al Nasr Endurance Stables/Omar Rashid Al Jarwan

57 26 YOUSIF MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10028169/UAE ESTRELA DA REPRESA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105AM58

1 130 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:54.57 8:54:15.52 60/58 05:21 01:54:16 01:54:16 21 21 00:00 09:34:15

2 94 35 9:34:15.52 11:06:17.80 11:10:11.61 58/60 03:54 01:35:56 03:30:12 21.89 21.41 00:00 11:50:11

3 78 35 11:50:11.61 13:39:35.11 13:44:07.60 63/64 04:33 01:53:56 05:24:08 18.43 20.36 00:00 14:24:07

4 57 32 14:24:07.60 16:01:16.68 16:08:39.20 16:14:31.74 66 - 63/60 13:15 16:44:57 01:50:24 07:14:32 17.39 19.61 00:00 17:04:31

TrailBy: 01:22:49:433 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:45 / 00:27:02 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

58 281 LAXMAN SINGH SWAI SINGH/10161766/IND APOLO PAGADI/2012/Grey/Gelding/106GU16

1 138 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:08.07 8:57:15.51 48/62 02:08 01:57:16 01:57:16 20.47 20.47 00:00 09:37:15

2 114 35 9:37:15.51 11:15:16.70 11:17:56.09 60/52 02:39 01:40:41 03:37:56 20.86 20.65 00:00 11:57:56

3 97 35 11:57:56.09 13:48:27.43 13:53:32.39 57/60 05:05 01:55:36 05:33:32 18.17 19.79 00:00 14:33:32

4 58 32 14:33:32.39 16:07:59.26 16:15:47.63 59/60 07:49 16:50:45 01:42:15 07:15:48 18.78 19.55 00:00 17:05:47

TrailBy: 01:24:05:317 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:40 Al Maghaweer Stable 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

59 83 ESSA SALEM KHAMIS AL SHAIR/10136137/UAE TILILA FEUILLEE/2007/Chestnut/Mare/104EH28

1 116 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:52.75 8:52:25.26 50/52 02:32 01:52:25 01:52:25 21.35 21.35 00:00 09:32:25

2 101 35 9:32:25.26 11:07:59.17 11:11:20.01 53/56 03:21 01:38:55 03:31:20 21.23 21.29 00:00 11:51:20

3 80 35 11:51:20.01 13:40:57.56 13:45:34.05 56/60 04:36 14:15:23 01:54:14 05:25:34 18.38 20.27 00:00 14:25:34

4 59 32 14:25:34.05 16:13:14.93 16:16:52.07 57/58 03:37 16:54:32 01:51:18 07:16:52 17.25 19.5 00:00 17:06:52

TrailBy: 01:25:09:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:31 / 00:14:06 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour 
Mohammed Al Subouse
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60 133 HAYA AHMAD SALEM/10102747/UAE AVIGNON/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105LN33

1 153 40 7:00:00.00 8:58:02.78 9:00:25.03 55/52 02:22 02:00:25 02:00:25 19.93 19.93 00:00 09:40:25

2 123 35 9:40:25.03 11:19:45.50 11:22:30.41 58/60 02:44 01:42:05 03:42:30 20.57 20.22 00:00 12:02:30

3 95 35 12:02:30.41 13:50:15.64 13:52:58.91 56/52 02:43 01:50:29 05:32:59 19.01 19.82 00:00 14:32:58

4 60 32 14:32:58.91 16:13:31.29 16:17:05.94 56/52 03:35 16:42:16 01:44:07 07:17:06 18.44 19.49 00:00 17:07:05

TrailBy: 01:25:23:633 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:51 / 00:11:25 Al Ajial Stables/Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

61 84 MARYAM KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD AL FALASI/10160274/UAE STAND ALONE/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105SP09

1 120 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:44.75 8:52:51.06 59/52 03:06 01:52:51 01:52:51 21.27 21.27 00:00 09:32:51

2 100 35 9:32:51.06 11:07:50.77 11:11:15.88 61/58 03:25 01:38:25 03:31:16 21.34 21.3 00:00 11:51:15

3 82 35 11:51:15.88 13:40:40.22 13:46:43.34 59/56 06:03 01:55:27 05:26:43 18.19 20.2 00:00 14:26:43

4 61 32 14:26:43.34 16:13:12.24 16:17:10.87 61/54 03:59 16:54:09 01:50:28 07:17:11 17.38 19.49 00:00 17:07:10

TrailBy: 01:25:28:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:08 / 00:16:33 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour 
Mohammed Al Subouse

62 275 MAHENDRA SINGH AMAR SINGH/10135357/IND PRINCE MEL DEL TIMOTE/2010/Bay/Gelding/105AP59

1 162 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:32.13 9:02:09.56 57/52 01:38 02:02:10 02:02:10 19.65 19.65 00:00 09:42:09

2 137 35 9:42:09.56 11:22:11.59 11:24:39.50 61/64 02:28 11:46:47 01:42:30 03:44:40 20.49 20.03 00:00 12:04:39

3 101 35 12:04:39.50 13:53:01.02 13:55:39.73 61/56 02:39 01:51:00 05:35:40 18.92 19.66 00:00 14:35:39

4 62 32 14:35:39.73 16:15:20.56 16:18:59.55 63/58 03:39 16:46:18 01:43:20 07:19:00 18.58 19.41 00:00 17:08:59

TrailBy: 01:27:17:243 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:35 / 00:10:23 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

63 274 DEVI SINGH RAM SINGH/10135361/IND INDIO LOCO/2009/Grey/Gelding/105MO05

1 160 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:34.08 9:01:59.92 56/56 01:26 02:02:00 02:02:00 19.67 19.67 00:00 09:41:59

2 136 35 9:41:59.92 11:22:14.01 11:24:30.04 55/58 02:16 01:42:30 03:44:30 20.49 20.04 00:00 12:04:30

3 99 35 12:04:30.04 13:53:01.72 13:55:30.09 53/52 02:28 01:51:00 05:35:30 18.92 19.67 00:00 14:35:30

4 63 32 14:35:30.09 16:15:22.19 16:19:03.90 60/64 03:42 16:46:42 01:43:34 07:19:04 18.54 19.4 00:00 17:09:03

TrailBy: 01:27:21:590 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:27 / 00:09:51 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

64 68 LAETITIA  GLORIAN/10109103/FRA TITANIC/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105SP08

1 103 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:49.70 8:51:33.56 57/56 01:44 01:51:34 01:51:34 21.51 21.51 00:00 09:31:33

2 93 35 9:31:33.56 11:07:52.15 11:09:56.62 60/60 02:05 01:38:23 03:29:57 21.34 21.43 00:00 11:49:56

3 81 35 11:49:56.62 13:40:41.79 13:45:49.58 58/58 05:08 01:55:53 05:25:50 18.12 20.26 00:00 14:25:49

4 64 32 14:25:49.58 16:13:13.74 16:19:19.97 57/60 06:06 16:54:25 01:53:30 07:19:20 16.92 19.39 00:00 17:09:19

TrailBy: 01:27:37:663 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:45 / 00:15:02 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour 
Mohammed Al Subouse

65 311 AHMED ALI MOHAMMED ALLAY AL NAQBI/10114817/UAE BURAK KARSAT /2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105QC81

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:34.37 8:49:16.30 60/60 02:42 01:49:16 01:49:16 21.96 21.96 00:00 09:29:16

2 77 35 9:29:16.30 11:00:45.40 11:03:35.27 60/64 02:50 01:34:19 03:23:35 22.27 22.1 00:00 11:43:35

3 62 35 11:43:35.27 13:25:11.80 13:32:19.36 60/60 07:07 13:51:59 01:48:44 05:12:19 19.31 21.13 00:00 14:12:19

4 65 32 14:12:19.36 16:04:02.32 16:09:31.65 16:19:32.88 70 - 60/60 15:31 16:54:06 02:07:14 07:19:33 15.09 19.38 00:00 17:09:32

TrailBy: 01:27:50:573 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:02 / 00:28:09 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

66 82 SHAMMA DARWISH M. ALI BIN SULAIMAN ALSHIHI/10114106/UAE SUNNY SPRINT/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105SP07

1 117 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:47.28 8:52:33.21 59/62 02:46 01:52:33 01:52:33 21.32 21.32 00:00 09:32:33

2 103 35 9:32:33.21 11:07:53.85 11:11:39.46 58/60 03:45 01:39:06 03:31:39 21.19 21.26 00:00 11:51:39

3 84 35 11:51:39.46 13:40:48.64 13:47:49.88 57/56 07:01 01:56:10 05:27:50 18.08 20.13 00:00 14:27:49

4 66 32 14:27:49.88 16:13:16.79 16:17:52.88 16:21:37.70 65 - 58/64 08:21 16:54:17 01:53:48 07:21:38 16.87 19.29 00:00 17:11:37

TrailBy: 01:29:55:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:28 / 00:21:53 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour 
Mohammed Al Subouse
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67 140 MOHAN RAM PADMA RAM/10146869/IND LANGPAD LUXOR/2007/Chestnut/Gelding/104MI21

1 155 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:58.94 9:00:27.12 53/52 02:28 02:00:27 02:00:27 19.92 19.92 00:00 09:40:27

2 128 35 9:40:27.12 11:19:47.81 11:23:08.13 60/48 03:20 01:42:41 03:43:08 20.45 20.17 00:00 12:03:08

3 94 35 12:03:08.13 13:50:15.39 13:52:49.81 59/62 02:35 01:49:42 05:32:50 19.14 19.83 00:00 14:32:49

4 67 32 14:32:49.81 16:13:33.92 16:17:25.24 16:22:20.18 69 - 53/60 08:46 16:45:28 01:49:30 07:22:20 17.53 19.26 00:00 17:12:20

TrailBy: 01:30:37:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:17 / 00:17:09 Al Ajial Stables/Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

68 193 HUKMA RAM PEMA RAM/10092491/IND SW DAY LIGHT/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105BF70

1 152 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:54.02 9:00:22.91 56/52 02:29 02:00:23 02:00:23 19.94 19.94 00:00 09:40:22

2 121 35 9:40:22.91 11:18:50.59 11:21:13.16 61/63 02:22 01:40:50 03:41:13 20.83 20.34 00:00 12:01:13

3 91 35 12:01:13.16 13:48:28.09 13:51:13.98 64/64 02:46 01:50:01 05:31:14 19.09 19.93 00:00 14:31:13

4 68 32 14:31:13.98 16:13:14.35 16:24:04.48 59/60 10:50 16:58:54 01:52:50 07:24:04 17.02 19.19 00:00 17:14:04

TrailBy: 01:32:22:167 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:36 / 00:18:27 Nakhali Stables/Antonio Moreno

69 51 OMAR KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD ALFALASI/10151279/UAE BARG/2007/Others/Gelding/104CH23

1 143 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:00.20 8:59:09.26 59/60 02:09 01:59:09 01:59:09 20.14 20.14 00:00 09:39:09

2 129 35 9:39:09.26 11:20:36.06 11:23:09.67 58/60 02:34 01:44:00 03:43:10 20.19 20.16 00:00 12:03:09

3 100 35 12:03:09.67 13:53:03.41 13:55:30.77 59/60 02:28 01:52:21 05:35:31 18.69 19.67 00:00 14:35:30

4 69 32 14:35:30.77 16:22:23.59 16:24:32.70 59/56 02:09 16:59:29 01:49:02 07:24:33 17.61 19.17 00:00 17:14:32

TrailBy: 01:32:50:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:19 / 00:09:19 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

70 50 ALI GHALEB ALI ALAWBTHANI/10161581/UAE ATHOS DU NOUVION/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NG65

1 142 40 7:00:00.00 8:56:58.02 8:58:30.72 45/42 01:33 01:58:31 01:58:31 20.25 20.25 00:00 09:38:30

2 122 35 9:38:30.72 11:20:35.63 11:22:11.49 53/60 01:35 01:43:41 03:42:11 20.25 20.25 00:00 12:02:11

3 102 35 12:02:11.49 13:52:56.84 13:56:01.77 57/60 03:05 01:53:50 05:36:02 18.45 19.64 00:00 14:36:01

4 70 32 14:36:01.77 16:22:19.29 16:25:26.31 64/60 03:07 16:58:55 01:49:25 07:25:26 17.55 19.13 00:00 17:15:26

TrailBy: 01:33:44:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:20 / 00:09:20 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

71 53 ACHILLE DONNAIS/10073690/FRA VULCANO D'AUZE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105GR19

1 145 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:03.10 8:59:15.86 62/56 02:13 01:59:16 01:59:16 20.12 20.12 00:00 09:39:15

2 125 35 9:39:15.86 11:20:38.23 11:22:44.56 60/60 02:07 01:43:29 03:42:45 20.29 20.2 00:00 12:02:44

3 105 35 12:02:44.56 13:53:00.53 13:57:20.96 55/60 04:20 01:54:36 05:37:21 18.32 19.56 00:00 14:37:20

4 71 32 14:37:20.96 16:22:24.14 16:26:47.92 60/60 04:24 17:02:33 01:49:27 07:26:48 17.54 19.07 00:00 17:16:47

TrailBy: 01:35:05:607 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:15 / 00:13:03 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

72 47 CESAR DONNAIS/10085288/FRA AJEEB/2006/Chestnut/Gelding/103OW88

1 144 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:04.30 8:59:11.97 57/60 02:08 01:59:12 01:59:12 20.13 20.13 00:00 09:39:11

2 132 35 9:39:11.97 11:20:38.89 11:23:56.04 64/60 03:17 01:44:44 03:43:56 20.05 20.1 00:00 12:03:56

3 103 35 12:03:56.04 13:53:02.83 13:56:01.99 63/52 02:59 01:52:06 05:36:02 18.73 19.64 00:00 14:36:01

4 72 32 14:36:01.99 16:22:22.33 16:27:25.17 61/58 05:03 17:02:50 01:51:23 07:27:25 17.24 19.04 00:00 17:17:25

TrailBy: 01:35:42:860 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:21 / 00:13:26 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

73 255 SOFIA SANZ/10091568/ARG SEGUNDO/2010/Grey/Gelding/105IZ23

1 105 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:53.27 8:51:51.18 44/60 02:58 01:51:51 01:51:51 21.46 21.46 00:00 09:31:51

2 90 35 9:31:51.18 11:06:16.61 11:08:50.50 52/52 02:34 01:36:59 03:28:50 21.65 21.55 00:00 11:48:50

3 75 35 11:48:50.50 13:39:33.99 13:43:12.61 63/63 03:39 14:08:41 01:54:22 05:23:13 18.36 20.42 00:00 14:23:12

4 73 32 14:23:12.61 16:17:13.15 16:29:02.73 63/64 11:50 16:54:41 02:05:50 07:29:03 15.26 18.97 00:00 17:19:02

TrailBy: 01:37:20:417 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:14 / 00:20:59 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

74 297 HUSSAIN ALI AL MARZOUQI/10018321/UAE MAVERICK SCHAL/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/105LL12

1 165 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:38.16 9:03:24.02 52/54 02:46 02:03:24 02:03:24 19.45 19.45 00:00 09:43:24

2 140 35 9:43:24.02 11:24:02.69 11:25:54.59 58/62 01:52 01:42:31 03:45:55 20.49 19.92 00:00 12:05:54

Gate Report (4)



74 3 107 35 12:05:54.59 13:58:35.24 14:00:47.85 54/60 02:13 01:54:53 05:40:48 18.28 19.37 00:00 14:40:47

4 74 32 14:40:47.85 16:29:16.84 16:32:22.23 62/56 03:05 17:05:41 01:51:34 07:32:22 17.21 18.83 00:00 17:22:22

TrailBy: 01:40:39:920 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:28 / 00:09:55 Al Giyad Stables/Hussain Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi

75 120 KHALID IQBAL SAYAR KHAN/10114843/PAK RO PATACON/2006/Bay/Gelding/103YE68

1 128 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:54.02 8:53:54.01 58/56 03:00 01:53:54 01:53:54 21.07 21.07 00:00 09:33:54

2 112 35 9:33:54.01 11:12:01.88 11:15:09.92 64/64 03:08 01:41:16 03:35:10 20.74 20.91 00:00 11:55:09

3 85 35 11:55:09.92 13:44:41.36 13:47:53.22 62/64 03:12 01:52:43 05:27:53 18.63 20.13 00:00 14:27:53

4 75 32 14:27:53.22 16:29:22.07 16:34:29.25 61/64 05:07 17:04:27 02:06:36 07:34:29 15.17 18.75 00:00 17:24:29

TrailBy: 01:42:46:943 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:36 / 00:14:27 Emirates Stable 2/Khalid Ali Al Shafar

76 98 NOURAN HEIMANN/10200030/GER BRINDILLE DE ALLYBAR 12/2012/Chestnut/Mare/105YB82

1 80 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:33.56 8:44:14.60 63/60 04:41 01:44:15 01:44:15 23.02 23.02 00:00 09:24:14

2 88 35 9:24:14.60 11:01:53.84 11:08:20.48 55/48 06:26 01:44:06 03:28:20 20.17 21.6 00:00 11:48:20

3 90 35 11:48:20.48 13:38:05.12 13:51:13.69 59/63 13:09 02:02:53 05:31:14 17.09 19.93 00:00 14:31:13

4 76 32 14:31:13.69 16:15:57.70 16:30:12.16 16:35:24.62 67 - 64/64 19:27 17:08:26 02:04:11 07:35:25 15.46 18.71 00:00 17:25:24

TrailBy: 01:43:42:310 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:55 / 00:43:43 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

77 48 ELENA PATON/10066237/FRA UMZA TIME DE LURIECQ/2008/Bay/Gelding/104SJ25

1 151 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:00.85 9:00:15.17 61/64 03:14 02:00:15 02:00:15 19.96 19.96 00:00 09:40:15

2 124 35 9:40:15.17 11:20:35.42 11:22:38.33 57/60 02:03 01:42:23 03:42:38 20.51 20.21 00:00 12:02:38

3 104 35 12:02:38.33 13:52:57.44 13:56:56.59 58/60 04:00 01:54:18 05:36:57 18.37 19.59 00:00 14:36:56

4 77 32 14:36:56.59 16:34:07.57 16:36:14.38 52/56 02:06 17:10:08 01:59:18 07:36:14 16.09 18.67 00:00 17:26:14

TrailBy: 01:44:32:073 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:50 / 00:11:23 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

78 226 MOHD SADDAM ALAM ATAUR RAHMAN/10114869/IND MANSOOR/2008/Grey/Gelding/104NU72

1 185 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:07.03 9:10:53.74 56/60 03:47 02:10:54 02:10:54 18.34 18.34 00:00 09:50:53

2 150 35 9:50:53.74 11:38:42.00 11:41:43.90 60/56 03:02 01:50:50 04:01:44 18.95 18.62 00:00 12:21:43

3 114 35 12:21:43.90 14:13:50.16 14:18:23.51 58/60 04:34 01:56:40 05:58:24 18 18.42 00:00 14:58:23

4 78 32 14:58:23.51 16:37:50.53 16:40:25.13 58/56 02:34 17:15:13 01:42:02 07:40:25 18.82 18.5 00:00 17:30:25

TrailBy: 01:48:42:823 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:29 / 00:13:56 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

79 106 NURIA SERRABASA FABRE/10042579/ESP HH SHEIK/2008/Grey/Gelding/104OW95

1 164 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:30.08 9:03:16.92 54/52 02:47 02:03:17 02:03:17 19.47 19.47 00:00 09:43:16

2 144 35 9:43:16.92 11:29:29.42 11:31:44.54 54/56 02:16 01:48:28 03:51:45 19.36 19.42 00:00 12:11:44

3 110 35 12:11:44.54 14:04:30.34 14:08:03.30 64/62 03:33 01:56:19 05:48:03 18.05 18.96 00:00 14:48:03

4 79 32 14:48:03.30 16:37:57.98 16:41:28.44 64/60 03:30 17:12:08 01:53:25 07:41:28 16.93 18.46 00:00 17:31:28

TrailBy: 01:49:46:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:05 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

80 221 PRIYANGA RAM BHEEL/10093028/IND CONTROVERSY FF/2011/Brown/Gelding/105RF61

1 188 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:12.28 9:11:37.88 61/60 04:26 02:11:38 02:11:38 18.23 18.23 00:00 09:51:37

2 149 35 9:51:37.88 11:38:41.61 11:41:43.67 57/58 03:02 01:50:06 04:01:44 19.07 18.62 00:00 12:21:43

3 113 35 12:21:43.67 14:13:49.58 14:17:55.29 59/60 04:05 01:56:12 05:57:55 18.07 18.44 00:00 14:57:55

4 80 32 14:57:55.29 16:37:50.90 16:41:40.67 60/60 03:50 17:16:13 01:43:45 07:41:41 18.5 18.45 00:00 17:31:40

TrailBy: 01:49:58:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:50 / 00:15:23 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

81 131 REEM SAIF MOHD AL MEQBAALI/10113156/UAE IDAHO DUNLOP/2007/Bay/Gelding/104DR47

1 112 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:58.22 8:52:06.49 56/60 02:08 01:52:06 01:52:06 21.41 21.41 00:00 09:32:06

2 97 35 9:32:06.49 11:08:01.17 11:10:24.41 62/60 02:23 01:38:18 03:30:24 21.36 21.39 00:00 11:50:24

3 89 35 11:50:24.41 13:41:36.22 13:44:27.26 13:50:39.33 66 - 56/60 09:03 02:00:15 05:30:39 17.46 19.96 00:00 14:30:39

4 81 32 14:30:39.33 16:28:45.52 16:42:21.72 61/64 13:36 17:25:15 02:11:42 07:42:22 14.58 18.43 00:00 17:32:21

TrailBy: 01:50:39:410 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:47 / 00:27:10 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

Gate Report (4)



82 218 NAKHAT SINGH TAGAT SINGH/10151473/IND AKILOU D'AQUI/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105JT57

1 190 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:17.53 9:12:43.48 51/62 05:25 02:12:43 02:12:43 18.08 18.08 00:00 09:52:43

2 156 35 9:52:43.48 11:38:39.95 11:42:32.68 57/56 03:53 01:49:49 04:02:33 19.12 18.55 00:00 12:22:32

3 115 35 12:22:32.68 14:13:49.69 14:18:43.87 56/64 04:54 01:56:11 05:58:44 18.07 18.4 00:00 14:58:43

4 82 32 14:58:43.87 16:37:48.89 16:42:28.93 56/60 04:40 17:17:37 01:43:45 07:42:29 18.51 18.42 00:00 17:32:28

TrailBy: 01:50:46:617 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:43 / 00:18:52 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

83 225 MOHD. AFROZ HABEEBUR RAHMAN/10152184/IND SM POLISH KISS/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105KC77

1 182 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:16.82 9:10:15.58 53/52 02:59 02:10:16 02:10:16 18.42 18.42 00:00 09:50:15

2 153 35 9:50:15.58 11:38:44.32 11:42:06.65 52/60 03:23 01:51:51 04:02:07 18.77 18.59 00:00 12:22:06

3 117 35 12:22:06.65 14:13:51.39 14:19:07.51 61/62 05:17 01:57:01 05:59:08 17.95 18.38 00:00 14:59:07

4 83 32 14:59:07.51 16:37:52.79 16:43:40.04 59/58 05:47 17:18:53 01:44:33 07:43:40 18.37 18.38 00:00 17:33:40

TrailBy: 01:51:57:730 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:21 / 00:17:24 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

84 220 SAEED OBAID MOHD BIN BESHIR/10072510/UAE VIRGUL DE BEZAUDUN/2009/Bay/Gelding/104NU73

1 187 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:00.29 9:11:03.73 56/52 04:04 02:11:04 02:11:04 18.31 18.31 00:00 09:51:03

2 158 35 9:51:03.73 11:38:46.08 11:43:21.39 58/60 04:35 01:52:18 04:03:21 18.7 18.49 00:00 12:23:21

3 118 35 12:23:21.39 14:13:52.80 14:20:00.06 57/60 06:07 01:56:39 06:00:00 18 18.33 00:00 15:00:00

4 84 32 15:00:00.06 16:37:53.84 16:44:00.07 60/60 06:06 17:19:32 01:44:00 07:44:00 18.46 18.36 00:00 17:34:00

TrailBy: 01:52:17:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:13 / 00:20:52 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

85 223 THANI MOHD AHMAD AL MARRI/10113330/UAE SM LORD PURITANO/2007/Chestnut/Gelding/103IC41

1 180 40 7:00:00.00 9:06:43.47 9:10:06.07 56/60 03:23 02:10:06 02:10:06 18.45 18.45 00:00 09:50:06

2 154 35 9:50:06.07 11:38:40.39 11:42:07.25 58/64 03:27 01:52:01 04:02:07 18.75 18.59 00:00 12:22:07

3 112 35 12:22:07.25 14:13:48.85 14:17:40.87 61/60 03:52 01:55:34 05:57:41 18.17 18.45 00:00 14:57:40

4 85 32 14:57:40.87 16:37:49.59 16:44:14.74 61/60 06:25 17:19:12 01:46:34 07:44:15 18.02 18.35 00:00 17:34:14

TrailBy: 01:52:32:430 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:16 / 00:17:06 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

86 144 LOBNA ALI AHMED AL JARO/10103291/UAE AZAHN/2006/Grey/Gelding/104LV64

1 158 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:11.34 9:01:02.24 54/56 03:51 02:01:02 02:01:02 19.83 19.83 00:00 09:41:02

2 134 35 9:41:02.24 11:19:45.64 11:24:07.69 49/54 04:22 01:43:05 03:44:08 20.37 20.08 00:00 12:04:07

3 96 35 12:04:07.69 13:50:17.82 13:53:21.83 59/60 03:04 01:49:14 05:33:22 19.22 19.8 00:00 14:33:21

4 86 32 14:33:21.83 16:37:48.32 16:44:29.29 57/60 06:41 17:13:16 02:11:07 07:44:29 14.64 18.34 00:00 17:34:29

TrailBy: 01:52:46:977 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:29 / 00:17:57 Al Ajial 2 Stables/Sultan Ahmed Albloushi

87 302 HEERA RAM NAYAK/10152176/IND PERSEVERANCIA MAXIMUS/2007/Bay/Gelding/104OU23

1 189 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:15.59 9:12:13.37 57/60 04:57 02:12:13 02:12:13 18.15 18.15 00:00 09:52:13

2 155 35 9:52:13.37 11:38:47.38 11:42:20.94 60/60 03:34 01:50:08 04:02:21 19.07 18.57 00:00 12:22:20

3 116 35 12:22:20.94 14:13:54.83 14:18:55.73 60/64 05:01 01:56:35 05:58:56 18.01 18.39 00:00 14:58:55

4 87 32 14:58:55.73 16:37:58.92 16:44:57.89 59/60 06:59 17:19:55 01:46:02 07:44:58 18.11 18.32 00:00 17:34:57

TrailBy: 01:53:15:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:07 / 00:20:31 Al Marathone/Ahmed Abdulla Essa Al Huraiz Al Falasi

88 224 MOHAMMED RIJWAN KHAN/10164886/IND AA LEGACY/2010/Grey/Gelding/105ML76

1 183 40 7:00:00.00 9:07:09.37 9:10:43.32 47/52 03:34 02:10:43 02:10:43 18.36 18.36 00:00 09:50:43

2 157 35 9:50:43.32 11:38:41.69 11:42:33.47 53/44 03:51 01:51:50 04:02:33 18.78 18.55 00:00 12:22:33

3 119 35 12:22:33.47 14:13:52.45 14:21:20.11 56/60 07:28 01:58:47 06:01:20 17.68 18.27 00:00 15:01:20

4 88 32 15:01:20.11 16:37:55.04 16:46:58.96 59/60 09:04 17:21:53 01:45:39 07:46:59 18.17 18.24 00:00 17:36:58

TrailBy: 01:55:16:650 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:59 / 00:23:57 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables/Hassan Bin Ali

89 213 SHAHID MEHMOOD/10146645/PAK FUTURE DREAM SAMAL/2007/Bay/Gelding/104ZM21

1 170 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:52.69 9:04:22.73 60/56 02:30 02:04:23 02:04:23 19.3 19.3 00:00 09:44:22

2 146 35 9:44:22.73 11:37:08.34 11:39:29.96 58/56 02:22 01:55:07 03:59:30 18.24 18.79 00:00 12:19:29

Gate Report (4)



89 3 121 35 12:19:29.96 14:21:48.08 14:24:46.18 57/62 02:58 02:05:16 06:04:46 16.76 18.09 00:00 15:04:46

4 89 32 15:04:46.18 16:51:33.89 16:54:21.06 59/60 02:47 17:29:18 01:49:35 07:54:21 17.52 17.96 00:00 17:44:21

TrailBy: 02:02:38:750 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:39 / 00:10:36 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

90 211 NASSER MOHD ESSA MOHD/10103292/UAE GRACETON TJ TONKA/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106GH76

1 174 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:50.95 9:06:39.41 64/56 04:48 02:06:39 02:06:39 18.95 18.95 00:00 09:46:39

2 151 35 9:46:39.41 11:37:08.36 11:41:59.01 58/60 04:51 01:55:20 04:01:59 18.21 18.6 00:00 12:21:59

3 122 35 12:21:59.01 14:21:46.56 14:26:46.44 60/60 04:59 02:04:47 06:06:46 16.83 17.99 00:00 15:06:46

4 90 32 15:06:46.44 16:51:34.36 16:58:16.19 59/60 06:42 17:33:41 01:51:30 07:58:16 17.22 17.81 00:00 17:48:16

TrailBy: 02:06:33:877 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:20 / 00:21:20 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

91 212 FAHAD ALI HASSAN MOHD/10084868/UAE CL DEJAVU/2003/Chestnut/Mare/102OF33

1 169 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:51.48 9:04:16.73 57/60 02:26 02:04:17 02:04:17 19.31 19.31 00:00 09:44:16

2 147 35 9:44:16.73 11:37:07.74 11:40:00.77 56/60 02:53 01:55:44 04:00:01 18.15 18.75 00:00 12:20:00

3 125 35 12:20:00.77 14:21:48.04 14:26:44.24 14:30:33.75 65 - 56/60 08:46 02:10:33 06:10:34 16.09 17.81 00:00 15:10:33

4 91 32 15:10:33.75 16:57:16.61 17:01:23.24 59/60 04:06 17:35:59 01:50:49 08:01:23 17.32 17.7 00:00 17:51:23

TrailBy: 02:09:40:930 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:32 / 00:18:10 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

92 194 ASLAM KHAN BHANWARU KHAN/10081285/IND MATTINGLEY PORSCHE/2008/Bay/Mare/105FD36

1 191 40 7:00:00.00 9:08:25.54 9:13:36.41 63/60 05:10 02:13:36 02:13:36 17.96 17.96 00:00 09:53:36

2 163 35 9:53:36.41 11:39:41.36 11:45:25.53 61/56 05:45 01:51:49 04:05:26 18.78 18.34 00:00 12:25:25

3 123 35 12:25:25.53 14:23:42.96 14:28:44.34 62/60 05:01 02:03:19 06:08:44 17.03 17.9 00:00 15:08:44

4 92 32 15:08:44.34 16:57:07.53 17:04:20.58 63/62 07:13 17:37:11 01:55:36 08:04:21 16.61 17.59 00:00 17:54:20

TrailBy: 02:12:38:270 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:47 / 00:23:09 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

93 299 IJJOU MOHAMED/10119904/NED SAY GOLD/2010/Grey/Gelding/105AD14

1 194 40 7:00:00.00 9:13:48.54 9:16:36.68 50/48 02:48 02:16:37 02:16:37 17.57 17.57 00:00 09:56:36

2 164 35 9:56:36.68 11:47:50.97 11:49:24.46 52/60 01:33 01:52:48 04:09:24 18.62 18.04 00:00 12:29:24

3 127 35 12:29:24.46 14:36:50.92 14:38:27.36 57/56 01:36 02:09:03 06:18:27 16.27 17.44 00:00 15:18:27

4 93 32 15:18:27.36 17:04:50.59 17:07:40.93 63/60 02:50 17:39:27 01:49:14 08:07:41 17.58 17.47 00:00 17:57:40

TrailBy: 02:15:58:620 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:12 / 00:08:48 Al Ketbi Pvt Stable/Anzaq Mehmood

94 420 KLERVI LEFEVRE BOCHER/10014404/FRA BARAKA DE NADALOU/2011/Chestnut/Mare/106AM83

1 211 40 7:00:00.00 9:35:27.41 9:37:15.73 57/56 01:49 02:37:16 02:37:16 15.26 15.26 00:00 10:17:15

2 175 35 10:17:15.73 12:21:47.49 12:23:16.28 62/60 01:29 02:06:01 04:43:16 16.67 15.89 00:00 13:03:16

3 133 35 13:03:16.28 15:18:10.02 15:19:51.55 64/60 01:42 02:16:35 06:59:52 15.37 15.72 00:00 15:59:51

4 94 32 15:59:51.55 17:55:30.68 17:57:08.93 59/58 01:38 18:30:24 01:57:17 08:57:09 16.37 15.86 00:00 18:47:08

TrailBy: 03:05:26:620 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:39 / 00:06:36 France/Emilie Payen

95 419 MARIE PIERRE  PEROTEAU/10055507/FRA BUM BAYA D'AQUI/2011/Grey/Gelding/105ZY51

1 213 40 7:00:00.00 9:35:26.41 9:37:55.66 59/62 02:30 02:37:56 02:37:56 15.2 15.2 00:00 10:17:55

2 176 35 10:17:55.66 12:21:47.79 12:23:27.59 54/56 01:40 02:05:32 04:43:28 16.73 15.88 00:00 13:03:27

3 134 35 13:03:27.59 15:18:11.24 15:19:59.23 64/60 01:48 02:16:32 06:59:59 15.38 15.71 00:00 15:59:59

4 95 32 15:59:59.23 17:55:31.33 17:57:11.94 56/56 01:41 18:30:18 01:57:13 08:57:12 16.38 15.86 00:00 18:47:11

TrailBy: 03:05:29:627 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:54 / 00:07:37 France/Vincent Gaudriot

96 414 MEG SLEEPER/10014020/USA ASHVA MAKIN/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106LG52

1 203 40 7:00:00.00 9:32:09.63 9:34:58.26 58/56 02:48 02:34:58 02:34:58 15.49 15.49 00:00 10:14:58

